review the terms of this agreement annually, assess program expectations and make in 
writing any mutually agreed changes for each Contract Year.   

6. Hours/Days:  Under this SRO Agreement, the SRO shall generally work an eight (8) hour 
day, for one hundred and seventy-four (174) days during the school term of each Contract 
Year.  For each Contract Year, the SRO shall commence work on a date mutually agreeable 
to the District and the City and shall work through the last day of student attendance as 
designated by the District.